
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/Amdt.4/18-19 dated 15.06.2018                                                         Page 1 of 3 
 
 

Amendment No. 4 

15.06.18 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 

 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/18-19 dated 13.04.2018 

read with its Amendment no. 01, 02 & 03 dated 11.05.18, 28.05.18 & 

08.06.2018 respectively. 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 

referred Bidding Document.         

 

SECTION – I 

 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 
 

Description Existing Amended as 

Last date and time of online 
submission of tender 

19.06.2018  
at 12:00 noon 

05.07.2018  
at 12:00 noon 

Last date and time of physical 
submission of EMD, Tender 
processing Fee, any other document 
specified in the Bidding Document 

19.06.2018  
at 2:00 pm 

05.07.2018  
at 2:00 pm 

Date of  tender Opening 
19.06.2018  
at 2:30 pm 

05.07.2018  
at 2:30 pm 

 
 

SECTION - VII 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS 

 
A. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: 

Item No. 8 (Rfx/Event number 3000002784) 

Video Cystoscope 

Sl. 
No 

Reference to 
the bidding 
document 

Existing Specification/ 
Clause of the bidding 

documents 
Amended as 

1 Sl. no. 1, page 
23, Amendment 
No.2 

HD Video Cysto-Urethroscope  Video Cysto Urethroscope 

2 Sl. no. 3, page 
23, Amendment 
No.2 

Outputs - RGB, Y/C, VBS 
Composite, XGA & DVI 
simultaneous. 

Outputs-Digital: 
DVI/HDMI/SDI/HDSDI 

3 Sl. no. 4.3 
page 68, 

It should have structure and 
edge enhancement option for 

It should have structure 
enhancement for better image 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/Amdt.4/18-19 dated 15.06.2018                                                         Page 2 of 3 
 
 

Original Biding 
Document 

better image quality quality 

4 Sl. no. 4.4 
page 68, 
Original Biding 
Document 

It should have various iris 
control option for better light 
distribution  

It should have various iris 
control option/ brightness 
control  for better light 
distribution. 

5   BOQ for Video Cystoscope   

Sl. no. 1 
page 69, 
Original Biding 
Document 

HD Video Cysto-urethroscope as 
per technical specifications 

Video Cysto-urethroscope as per 
technical specifications 

 

Item No. 11 (Rfx/Event number 3000002787) 

Hysteroscope System 

 

Sl. 
No 

Reference to 
the bidding 
document/  
Amendment 

Existing 
Specification/ 
Clause of the 

bidding documents 

Amended as 

1 Sl. no. 04, page 
24, Amendment 
no. 2 

 Added Para: Following Para added: 
ESU with 300W or more (of any reputed 
make) output power, Should have 
Monopolar cut (pure, blend) & coagulation 
(soft, forced, spray), Bipolar Cut (cut, 
Saline cut)  Coagulation (soft coag, auto 
coag, saline coag), Should be compatible 
with all monopolar & bipolar 
hsysteroscope instruments and 
resectoscopes 
Should be European CE or USFDA 
certified 
 
Should be supplied with footswitch for all 
applications requested, disposable 
monopolar pen-20, bipolar forceps straight 
3 nos. & bayonet 3 nos., disposable patient 
plate adult - 50 nos., disposable paitent 
plate pediatric - 10 nos. 

 
All compatible accessories for therapeutic 
& diagnostic hysteroscope work should be 
supplied along with ESU unit 

2   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.17: Electro Surgical Unit as per 
technical specifications - 1 no. 

3   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.18: 
disposable monopolar pen-20 

4   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.19: bipolar forceps straight 3 
nos. & bayonet 3 nos. 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/14/Amdt.4/18-19 dated 15.06.2018                                                         Page 3 of 3 
 
 

5   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.20:  disposable patient plate 
adult - 50 nos. 

6   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.21: disposable paitent plate 
pediatric - 10 nos. 

 

Item No. 15 (Rfx/Event number 3000002791) 

Rigid Cysto-Resectoscope 

Sl. 
No 

Reference to 
the bidding 
document 

Existing 
Specification/ 
Clause of the 

bidding documents 

Amended as: 

1   Added Para: Following Para added: 
ESU with 300W or more (of any reputed 
make) output power, Should have 
Mononpolar cut (pure, blend) & 
coagulation (soft, forced, spray), Bipolar 
Cut (cut, Saline cut)  Coagulation (soft 
coag, auto coag, saline coag), Should be 
compatible with all monopolar & bipolar 
hsysteroscope instruments and 
resectoscopes 
Should be European CE or USFDA 
certified 
 
Should be supplied with footswitch for all 
applications requested, disposable 
monopolar pen-20, bipolar forceps 
straight 3 nos. & bayonet 3 nos., 
disposable patient plate adult - 50 nos., 
disposable paitent plate pediatric - 10 nos. 
 
All compatible accessories for therapeutic 
& diagnostic hysteroscope work should be 
supplied along with ESU unit 

2   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.29: Electro Surgical Unit as per 
technical specifications - 1 no. 

3   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.30: 
disposable monopolar pen-20 

4   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.31: bipolar forceps straight 3 
nos. & bayonet 3 nos. 

5   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.32:  disposable patient plate 
adult - 50 nos. 

6   Added item in BOQ BOQ Sl.no.33: disposable paitent plate 
pediatric - 10 nos. 

 

All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered. 


